TN-0068
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 4
APPLICATIONS
Improved Extraction of Pain Management and Illicit Drugs from Saliva using Popular
Oral Fluid Collection Devices, Strata™-X-Drug B Solid Phase Extraction (SPE), and
Kinetex® Core-Shell Phenyl-Hexyl HPLC/UHPLC Columns
Shahana Huq and Amanda Leffler
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA

phase and dimensions, return the product with comparative data within
45 days for a FULL REFUND.
Ordering Information
TN
21
49
04
14
_W
Accessories
Collection Plates (deep well, polypropylene)
AH0-7192 96-Well Collection Plate 350 µL/well 50/pk
AH0-7193 96-Well Collection Plate 1 mL/well 50/pk
AH0-7194 96-Well Collection Plate 2 mL/well 50/pk
AH0-8635 96-Well Collection Plate, 2 mL Square/Round-Conical 50/pk
AH0-8636 96-Well Collection Plate, 2 mL Round/Round, 8 mm 50/pk
AH0-7279 96-Well Collection Plate, 1 mL/well Round, 7 mm 50/pk
Sealing Mats
AH0-8597 Sealing Mats, Pierceable, 96-Square Well, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8598 Sealing Mats, Pre-Slit, 96-Square Well, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8631 Sealing Mats, Pierceable, 96-Round Well 7 mm, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8632 Sealing Mats, Pre-Slit, 96-Round Well 7 mm, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8633 Sealing Mats, Pierceable, 96-Round Well 8 mm, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8634 Sealing Mats, Pre-Slit, 96-Round Well 8 mm, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-7362 Sealing Tape Pad 10/pk
Vacuum Manifolds
AH0-6023* SPE 12-Position Vacuum Manifold Set, for tubes ea
AH0-6024* SPE 24-Position Vacuum Manifold Set, for tubes ea
AH0-8950 96-Well Plate Manifold, Universal with Vacuum Gauge ea
*Manifolds include: Vacuum-tight glass chamber, vacuum gauge assembly, polypropylene lid
with gasket, male and female luers and yellow end plugs, stopcock valves, collection rack as-
semblies, polypropylene needles, lid support legs.  Waste container included with 12-positive
manifold.